

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: CHESTERFIELD PKWY E & ELBRIDGE PAYNE RD. INTERSECT

ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1543

FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA

DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 1/11/2017

Item Number	Description	Unit	Spencer Contracting Company			Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.		Amcon Municipal Concrete, L.L.C.		N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.		L Krupp Construction Inc.		Lamke Trenching & Excavating, Inc.		JM Marschuetz Construction Company	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS																	
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Inch	89	\$26.31	\$2,341.59	\$40.00	\$3,560.00	\$17.00	\$1,513.00	\$15.00	\$1,335.00	\$31.29	\$2,784.81	\$30.00	\$2,670.00	\$32.00	\$2,848.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$14,458.00	\$14,458.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,968.00	\$4,968.00	\$12,498.00	\$12,498.00	\$29,700.00	\$29,700.00	\$15,250.00	\$15,250.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	1053	\$19.28	\$20,301.84	\$20.00	\$21,060.00	\$19.00	\$20,007.00	\$23.00	\$24,219.00	\$16.57	\$17,448.21	\$12.00	\$12,636.00	\$33.00	\$34,749.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	128	\$52.89	\$6,769.92	\$30.00	\$3,840.00	\$8.00	\$1,024.00	\$35.00	\$4,480.00	\$38.32	\$4,904.96	\$35.00	\$4,480.00	\$77.50	\$9,920.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	996.9	\$6.12	\$6,101.03	\$7.00	\$6,978.30	\$7.40	\$7,377.06	\$9.00	\$8,972.10	\$8.06	\$8,035.01	\$5.50	\$5,482.95	\$11.00	\$10,965.90
405-30.11	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Shoulder)	Ton	3.7	\$248.65	\$920.01 *(1)	\$150.00	\$555.00	\$300.00	\$1,110.00	\$350.00	\$1,295.00	\$498.28	\$1,843.64	\$400.00	\$1,480.00	\$407.00	\$1,505.90
502-11.08	Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	1053	\$56.10	\$59,073.30	\$50.00	\$52,650.00	\$58.00	\$61,074.00	\$58.00	\$61,074.00	\$54.75	\$57,651.75	\$69.00	\$72,657.00	\$72.00	\$75,816.00
604-14.03	Area Inlet, Single, Open 3 Sides, Untrapped	Each	1	\$3,710.00	\$3,710.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,943.02	\$4,943.02	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	Each	3	\$530.00	\$1,590.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$464.91	\$1,394.73	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	\$340.50	\$1,021.50
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	1	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,263.45	\$1,263.45	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,830.00	\$1,830.00
604-90.55	Replace Inlet Lid	Each	4	\$106.00	\$424.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$370.00	\$1,480.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,128.80	\$4,515.20	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$268.00	\$1,072.00
608-15.20	Concrete Island (Monolithic)	S.Y.	170.1	\$74.41	\$12,657.14	\$130.00	\$22,113.00	\$109.86	\$18,687.19	\$84.00	\$14,288.40	\$110.05	\$18,719.51	\$78.00	\$13,267.80	\$125.00	\$21,262.50
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	206	\$6.61	\$1,361.66	\$22.00	\$4,532.00	\$6.25	\$1,287.50	\$15.00	\$3,090.00	\$25.31	\$5,213.86	\$12.00	\$2,472.00	\$16.00	\$3,296.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$1,955.00	\$1,955.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,240.00	\$4,240.00	\$8,003.11	\$8,003.11	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$546.25	\$1,092.50	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.39	\$1,400.78	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,625.00	\$5,250.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$20,792.00	\$20,792.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$39,335.00	\$39,335.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$28,650.00	\$28,650.00	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00
726-23.15	15" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	17	\$132.50	\$2,252.50	\$175.00	\$2,975.00	\$315.00	\$5,355.00	\$160.00	\$2,720.00	\$253.06	\$4,302.02	\$220.00	\$3,740.00	\$164.00	\$2,788.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	403	\$10.60	\$4,271.80	\$10.00	\$4,030.00	\$11.00	\$4,433.00	\$10.00	\$4,030.00	\$17.51	\$7,056.53	\$9.65	\$3,888.95	\$13.00	\$5,239.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$716.45	\$716.45	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,868.56	\$1,868.56	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$350.19	\$350.19	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$163,043.74 *(2)		\$180,694.30		\$174,847.75		\$183,947.50		\$191,198.59		\$197,749.70		\$269,813.81

COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS

904-01.13	Signal Head, Type 3T	Each	1	\$974.40	\$974.40	\$928.00	\$928.00	\$892.00	\$892.00	\$811.00	\$811.00	\$946.69	\$946.69	\$928.00	\$928.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00
904-05.43	Signal Head, Type 3B, Terminal Compartment, and Astro Bracket Mounting	Each	2	\$1,169.70	\$2,339.40	\$1,114.00	\$2,228.00	\$1,095.00	\$2,190.00	\$995.00	\$1,990.00	\$1,161.48	\$2,322.96	\$1,114.00	\$2,228.00	\$1,460.00	\$2,920.00
904-24.01	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian	Each	2	\$546.00	\$1,092.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$607.00	\$1,214.00	\$552.00	\$1,104.00	\$644.36	\$1,288.72	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$682.00	\$1,364.00
904-27.15	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base, 15' Total Height, Aluminum	Each	1	\$945.00	\$945.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$998.00	\$998.00	\$907.00	\$907.00	\$1,058.75	\$1,058.75	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00
904-32.34	19' Pole, w/34' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$5,145.00	\$5,145.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,980.00	\$3,980.00	\$4,645.91	\$4,645.91	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$6,430.00	\$6,430.00
904-45.10	Cabinet Door Locking Assembly, Electronic, (with Power Supply, Auxiliary Power Input, Electronic Solenoid, and Card Reader with Key Pad)	Each	1	\$2,338.45	\$2,338.45	\$2,227.00	\$2,227.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,727.62	\$1,727.62	\$2,227.00	\$2,227.00	\$2,920.00	\$2,920.00
904-46.10	Fiber Optic Cable Termination Housing	Each	1	\$945.00	\$945.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$443.58	\$443.58	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00
904-49.20	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, Freezeproof	Each	2	\$252.00	\$504.00	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$215.95	\$431.90	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$315.00	\$630.00
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	52	\$10.50	\$546.00	\$10.00	\$520.00	\$9.60	\$499.20	\$8.70	\$452.40	\$10.16	\$528.32	\$10.00	\$520.00	\$13.00	\$676.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	170	\$7.35	\$1,249.50	\$7.00	\$1,190.00	\$24.00	\$4,080.00	\$21.85	\$3,714.50	\$25.50	\$4,335.00	\$7.00	\$1,190.00	\$9.20	\$1,564.00
904-52.50	Conduit, 2-1/2"	L.F.	9	\$8.40	\$75.60	\$8.00	\$72.00	\$7.00	\$63.00	\$6.40	\$57.60	\$7.47	\$67.23	\$8.00	\$72.00	\$10.50	\$94.50
904-54.00	Conduit, 4"	L.F.	22	\$15.75	\$346.50	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$16.50	\$363.00	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$17.51	\$385.22	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$19.75	\$434.50
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	2	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.39	\$1,400.78	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$524.50	\$1,049.00
904-83.05	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 5 Conductor	L.F.	240	\$1.58	\$379.20	\$1.50	\$360.00	\$2.55	\$612.00	\$2.30	\$552.00	\$2.68	\$643.20	\$1.50	\$360.00	\$2.00	\$480.00
904-83.07	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 7 Conductor	L.F.	410	\$1.84	\$754.40	\$1.75	\$717.50	\$2.80	\$1,148.00	\$2.55	\$1,045.50	\$2.98	\$1,221.80	\$1.75	\$717.50	\$2.30	\$943.00
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	40	\$2.10	\$84.00	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$1.20	\$48.00	\$1.10	\$44.00	\$1.28	\$51.20	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$2.60	\$104.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	140	\$1.05	\$147.00	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$0.85	\$119.00	\$0.75	\$105.00	\$0.88	\$123.20	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$1.30	\$182.00

904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	740	\$3.15	\$2,331.00	\$3.00	\$2,220.00	\$4.40	\$3,256.00	\$4.00	\$2,960.00	\$4.67	\$3,455.80	\$3.00	\$2,220.00	\$3.90	\$2,886.00
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	2710	\$0.53	\$1,436.30	\$0.50	\$1,355.00	\$1.30	\$3,523.00	\$1.15	\$3,116.50	\$1.34	\$3,631.40	\$0.50	\$1,355.00	\$0.70	\$1,897.00
904-88.01	Pull Box, Single, Concrete	Each	1	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,220.00	\$2,220.00	\$2,591.44	\$2,591.44	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,360.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	1	\$1,470.00	\$1,470.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$895.00	\$895.00	\$1,044.74	\$1,044.74	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00
904-90.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete w/1' Concrete Apron	Each	3	\$1,680.00	\$5,040.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,315.00	\$3,945.00	\$1,195.00	\$3,585.00	\$1,394.94	\$4,184.82	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00
904-91.00	Pad, Controller, Concrete	Each	1	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$478.60	\$478.60	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
904-91.43	Base, Type P-3, Concrete	Each	2	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$245.13	\$490.26	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$524.50	\$1,049.00
904-91.57	Base, Type B-7, Concrete	Each	1	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,735.00	\$1,735.00	\$2,025.29	\$2,025.29	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,360.00
904-91.73	Base, Type C-3, Concrete	Each	1	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,052.00	\$1,052.00	\$1,228.01	\$1,228.01	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$787.00	\$787.00
904-93.20	Temporary Traffic Detection System	Each	1	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,935.00	\$1,935.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$2,054.47	\$2,054.47	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	4	\$52.50	\$210.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$175.10	\$700.40	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$65.50	\$262.00
904-95.20	Removal of Concrete Single Pull Box	Each	1	\$441.00	\$441.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$455.00	\$455.00	\$531.13	\$531.13	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$551.00	\$551.00
904-96.20	Removal of Concrete Base	Each	2	\$441.00	\$882.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$795.00	\$1,590.00	\$928.01	\$1,856.02	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$551.00	\$1,102.00
904-97.40	Removal of Signal Post	Each	1	\$441.00	\$441.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$280.16	\$280.16	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$551.00	\$551.00
904-97.41	Removal of Mast Arm	Each	1	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$795.00	\$795.00	\$928.01	\$928.01	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$262.50	\$262.50
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$38,096.75		\$36,267.50		\$44,495.20		\$40,356.50		\$47,102.63		\$36,267.50		\$47,678.50

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS

608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	211.7	\$47.25	\$10,002.83	\$40.00	\$8,468.00	\$42.55	\$9,007.84	\$39.00	\$8,256.30	\$45.05	\$9,537.09	\$53.50	\$11,325.95	\$63.00	\$13,337.10
608-60.07	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	50.6	\$204.54	\$10,349.72	\$100.00	\$5,060.00	\$110.00	\$5,566.00	\$96.00	\$4,857.60	\$94.89	\$4,801.43	\$215.00	\$10,879.00	\$106.50	\$5,388.90
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	118	\$17.25	\$2,035.50	\$25.00	\$2,950.00	\$25.00	\$2,950.00	\$40.00	\$4,720.00	\$23.88	\$2,817.84	\$30.00	\$3,540.00	\$23.00	\$2,714.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$22,388.05		\$16,478.00		\$17,523.84		\$17,833.90		\$17,156.36		\$25,744.95		\$21,440.00

PROJECT TOTALS					\$223,528.54 *(3)		\$233,439.80		\$236,866.79		\$242,137.90		\$255,457.58		\$259,762.15		\$338,932.31
-----------------------	--	--	--	--	--------------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

Corrected From: \$920.00 *(1)
Corrected From: \$163,043.73 *(2)
Corrected From: \$223,528.53 *(3)